RESOLUTION NO. 24-086, SERIES 2024

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DAVIS AMENDING AND RE-ESTABLISHING THE POLICE ACCOUNTABILITY COMMISSION

WHEREAS, City Commissions are established by City Council to provide advice and increase public input and participation in City Council decision-making; and

WHEREAS, City Council reviews and amends the structure and functions of its advisory commissions as needed to reflect the evolving nature of the Davis community and the Council's needs and interests; and

WHEREAS, City Council supports transparency in policing practices and policies and the pursuit of excellence in public safety systems; and

WHEREAS, City Council is amending and re-establishing the Police Accountability Commission to provide an appropriate community forum regarding the accountability of police services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Davis does hereby:

1. Establishment

The Police Accountability Commission is hereby established as an advisory body to the Davis City Council.

2. Purpose

The Police Accountability Commission will provide community-based accountability for law enforcement in the city.

3. Functions

The Police Accountability Commission shall have the responsibilities as provided in this section and such other duties as the Council may, from time to time, determine:

- a. Work with Independent Police Auditor on matters related to police accountability, including specialized audits of police department policies. Receive Independent Police Auditor reports on completed citizen complaint investigations. Annually evaluate Independent Police Auditor's work with the commission.
- b. Review and make recommendations on Police Department Policies, Procedures, and Training.
- c. Serve as the lead commission regarding the city's community engagement component for police accountability.

4. Effective Date

The Police Accountability Commission shall assume its amended duties and responsibilities on July 1, 2024.

This resolution supersedes all previous resolutions related to the purpose and function of the Police Accountability Commission.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Davis on this 21st day of May, 2024, by the following vote:

AYES:

Arnold, Partida, Vaitla, Chapman

NOES:

None

ABSENT:

Neville

Josh Chapman

Mayor

ATTEST:

Zee S. Mirabile,

City Clerk